

**Order no 07 dt 27.06.2023**

Today is fixed for SR/AD and hearing .

Petitioner takes no step .

OP no.2 files written statement alongwith a petition u/s 170 of M.V. Act, which are kept with the record. Copy not served.

It is now 1.00 P.M.

Hence, Petitioner is directed to showcause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To 13.09.2023 for showcause by petitioner.

D/C

**Judge MACT, 4<sup>th</sup> court, Jalpaiguri.**

**Incharge**