

Order No.16 dt.18.07.2024

Both parties file hazira.

Written objection is filed by O.P no.2 against the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w 151 Cr.P.C

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w 151 Cr.P.C.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition.

Considering the submission of the parties I am inclined to allow the prayer made in the petition as it is necessary for proper adjudication of the present case.

Hence, the petition stands allowed.

To 17.09.2023 for framing of issues. Amended claim application in the meantime.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri